Issued date: March 5, 2026
 Product EOL Notice
Affected Model:
DPC-9XXXX-10210U
Last-buy Date: 2026/3/20
Last shipment Date: 2026/3/31
Technical Support Service Ends: 2028/1/1
Description of notice to the customer
Darveen will cease production of DPC-9XXXX-10210U products. The reason for
making this decision is due to the natural decline in market demand and the fact that
the motherboards and CPUs used in these products have been discontinued for more
than a year. The subsequent supply will be very difficult. To avoid affecting customer
orders, we have made this difficult decision.
Customer impact of change and recommended action:
Darveen will cease production of this series of products. We suggest that you order
DPC-9XXXX-1235U for replacement. Please refer to the following comparison table.
EOL Model
DPC-9120R-10210U 12.1" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9120C-10210U 12.1" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9150R-10210U 15" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9150C-10210U 15" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9156C-10210U 15.6" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9170R-10210U 17" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9170C-10210U 17" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9185R-10210U 18.5" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9185C-10210U 18.5" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9210R-10210U 21.5" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9210C-10210U 21.5" LCD, Intel Comet Lake Core-i5-10210U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
Substitute Model
DPC-9120R-1235U 12.1" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9120C-1235U 12.1" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9150R-1235U 15" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9150C-1235U 15" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9156C-1235U 15.6" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9170R-1235U 17" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9170C-1235U 17" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9185R-1235U 18.5" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9185C-1235U 18.5" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
DPC-9210R-1235U 21.5" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, Resistive, DC 12V input
DPC-9210C-1235U 21.5" LCD, Intel Alder Lake Core-i5-1235U, P-Cap, DC 12V input
Sincerely Yours
John Li
Product Coordinator of Product Management Division